The Company has no significant long-term interest-bearing assets. The Company's interest rate risk arises from short
term borrowings. Borrowings obtained at variable rates expose the Company to cash flow interest rate risk.

At the balance sheet date, the interest rate profile of the Company's interest-bearing financial instruments was:
2017 2016
(Rupees in thousand)

Fixed rate instruments
Financial assets
Bank balances - deposit accounts 104,407 8,105

Floating rate instruments
Financial assets
Bank balances - deposit accounts 1,237,291 119,565

107

Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments

The Company does not account for any fixed rate financial assets and liabilities at fair value through profit or loss.
Therefore, a change in interest rate at the balance sheet date would not affect profit or loss of the Company.

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

The following analysis demonstrates the sensitivity to a change in interest rates, with all other variables held constant,
of the Company's profit before tax. This analysis is prepared assuming the amounts of floating rate instruments

Changes
in interest

rate

Effects on profit
before tax

(Rupees in thousand)
Bank balances - deposit accounts 2017 + 1%

-1%
12,373

(12,373)

2016 + 1% 1,196
(1,196) -1%

40.2 Credit risk

Credit risk represents the accounting loss that would be recognized at the reporting date if counter parties failed
completely to perform as contracted. Out of total financial assets of Rs. 9,580,174 thousand (2016: Rs. 4,155,482
thousand ), the financial assets which are subject to credit risk amounted to Rs. 9,088,002 thousand (2016: Rs. 3,748,254
thousand). The Company is not exposed to major concentration of credit risk.

The credit risk on liquid funds is limited because the counter parties are banks and mutual funds with reasonably high
credit ratings. The Company believes that it is not exposed to major concentration of credit risk as its exposure is
spread over a large number of counter parties and subscribers in case of trade debts.

The carrying amount of financial assets represents the maximum credit exposure. The maximum exposure to credit risk
at the reporting date was as follows:

2017 2016
(Rupees in thousand)

Trade debts 194,311 286,194